

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2017

PUSHPA IQBALSING GIL  
VERSUS  
DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR CO OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  
AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

\*\*\*  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. L.H. Kawale h/f Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Tiwari  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. G.N. Mardikar  
\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties to some extent. Call for record and proceedings. Stand over to 20.03.2018.
2. Till the next date of hearing, the parties shall maintain the status quo as on today.

**( V. K. JADHAV, J.)**

rlj/