

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2017

SOW. PUSHPA IQBALSING GIL  
VERSUS  
DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR, CO OPERATIVE SOCIETIES  
AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6990 OF 2017  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2017

...  
Mr. L.H. Kawale, Advocate h/f. Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for  
petitioner in all WPs  
Mr. G.N. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent no.3

...  
CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.  
DATE : 18-01-2019

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that a request has already been made to have clubbing of matters and one of the matters is scheduled to come up on 08-02-2019.
2. In the circumstances, remove from board.
3. Interim relief to continue.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]  
JUDGE

arp/