

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.14097 OF 2018  
WITH WP/6989/2017 WITH WP/6990/2017 WITH WP/6992/2017

SANGITA ANAND KULKARNI  
VERSUS  
DIVISIONAL JOINT REGISTRAR AURANGABAD AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri L.H.Kawale h/f Shri Suryawanshi  
Kamlakar J.

AGP for Respondents 1 and 5 : Shri S.R.Yadav

Advocate for Respondents 2 and 3 : Shri Girish N. Kulkarni (Mardikar)

...

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATE :- 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2019**

**Per Court:**

- 1 Under the orders of the learned Administrative Judge, all these matters have been clubbed.
- 2 List all these petitions for admission hearing on 12.06.2019 in the urgent category.
- 3 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.