



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 14097 OF 2018 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2017 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2017 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6990 OF 2017

Sangita Anand Kulkarni

....Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Divisional Joint Registrar Aurangabad & ors.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. K.J. Suryawanshi, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. G.N. Kulkarni (Mardikar), Advocate for R.No.2 and 3

.....

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 8th MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue until further orders.

**(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**

fmp/-